Supply, Delivery, Installation and Testing of 44 Units UPS for BBG -
Northern Luzon Branches, Bid Reference No. G-2025-01

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to inform that the Development Bank of the Philippines hereby awards the
contract for the subject project, in the total amount of P1,088,990.00 (One Million Eighty-
Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Pesos Only) inclusive of all taxes and incidental cost
procured through Public Bidding.

To guarantee the faithful performance of obligations, you are hereby required to post within
ten(10) calendar days from receipt hereof, a performance security in any of the following forms